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All Expenditure Accounts - Board Expense by Function MAY 2023

Account Code Account Description MTD Activity YTD Activity
Working
Budget

% Realized
Last Year

This Month
Last Year

Thru This Month
Account Type

G R A N D  T O T A L 5,155,336.52 54,989,496.42 67,951,986.30 80.92 4,334,971.33 47,961,982.75

FUNCTION 1111 TOTAL ELEMENTARY 639,079.40 5,731,650.76 7,461,785.00 76.81 558,008.26 4,966,874.32

FUNCTION 1131 TOTAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 347,134.98 3,208,119.39 4,170,786.00 76.92 336,034.07 3,011,191.80

FUNCTION 1151 TOTAL HIGH SCHOOL 679,828.49 4,748,387.98 6,115,797.00 77.64 441,597.64 3,954,973.95

FUNCTION 1191 TOTAL SUMMER SCHOOL 374.37 53,011.86 555,989.00 9.53 2,232.16 93,318.73

FUNCTION 1193 TOTAL ALTERNATIVE PROGRAMS 68,692.93 596,894.85 587,976.00 101.52 64,633.48 484,594.43

FUNCTION 1195 TOTAL VIRTUAL INSTRUCTION 79,880.40 165,770.10 235,027.00 70.53 81,882.00 223,758.00

FUNCTION 1211 TOTAL GIFTED & TALENTED 17,711.50 160,215.32 223,608.00 71.65 15,231.82 147,499.87

FUNCTION 1221 TOTAL SPECIAL ED AND RELATED SERVICES 456,601.06 4,024,344.84 5,086,186.00 79.12 454,917.58 3,869,351.20

FUNCTION 1251 TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL INSTRUCTION 82,760.70 758,126.56 984,019.00 77.04 72,806.53 678,737.59

FUNCTION 1271 TOTAL BILINGUAL 5,925.91 53,333.19 72,219.00 73.85 5,571.49 50,143.41

FUNCTION 1281 TOTAL ECSE 106,833.85 932,510.64 1,165,322.00 80.02 92,360.50 779,938.68

FUNCTION 1311 TOTAL AGRICULTURE EDUCATION 7,046.51 88,509.18 106,045.53 83.46 19,606.64 84,676.09

FUNCTION 1321 TOTAL BUSINESS EDUCATION 1,132.26 15,500.03 23,406.87 66.22 1,034.19 23,224.95

FUNCTION 1331 TOTAL FAMILY CONSUMER SCIENCES 3,654.01 39,224.49 54,062.09 72.55 3,246.44 57,253.25

FUNCTION 1341 TOTAL HEALTH SCIENCES 1,020.40 62,042.64 91,493.79 67.81 1,082.46 19,356.88

FUNCTION 1361 TOTAL SKILLED TECHNICAL SCIENCES ED 42,201.13 147,371.75 188,796.74 78.06 14,509.10 153,550.72

FUNCTION 1371 TOTAL TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING ED 1,939.42 40,913.74 78,505.48 52.12 2,446.95 52,524.24

FUNCTION 1391 TOTAL OTHER CAREER EDUCATION 97,380.05 902,010.54 1,206,351.86 74.77 90,932.38 850,248.42

FUNCTION 1411 TOTAL STUDENT ACTIVITIES 156,498.54 1,394,963.35 1,000,000.00 139.50 128,954.78 950,131.09

FUNCTION 1421 TOTAL SCHOOL-SPONSORED ATHLETICS 39,376.93 517,417.09 543,675.00 95.17 33,006.61 446,565.75

FUNCTION 1621 TOTAL ADULT VOCATIONAL EDUCATION 3,958.81 35,629.29 52,575.00 67.77 3,729.28 33,563.52

FUNCTION 1911 TOTAL TUITION TO OTHER DIST-IN STATE 1,793.68 8,540.02 43,136.00 19.80 0.00 33,721.48

FUNCTION 1931 TOTAL TUITION FOR SPED SVCS - IN STATE 51,616.33 346,909.03 363,507.00 95.43 38,879.41 311,189.22

FUNCTION 2112 TOTAL ATTENDANCE SERVICES 4,857.64 39,766.91 44,129.00 90.12 3,835.69 36,426.61

FUNCTION 2121 TOTAL GUIDANCE SYSTEM SUPPORT 0.00 11,249.36 27,000.00 41.66 0.00 11,424.64

FUNCTION 2122 TOTAL COUNSELING SERVICES 83,472.75 863,576.68 1,048,538.94 82.36 76,850.77 775,401.37

FUNCTION 2123 TOTAL APPRAISAL SERVICES 173.74 1,908.89 4,125.00 46.28 108.18 1,160.36

FUNCTION 2134 TOTAL NURSING SERVICES 60,287.76 570,924.13 665,963.00 85.73 60,212.42 552,495.86

FUNCTION 2142 TOTAL PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 6,055.77 62,311.58 77,116.00 80.80 5,727.81 59,863.30

FUNCTION 2151 TOTAL SPEECH SERVICE AREA DIRECTION 49,808.77 446,296.84 597,956.00 74.64 36,907.89 332,417.74

FUNCTION 2152 TOTAL SPEECH/LANG THERAPY, PATH, AUDIO 6,136.20 52,046.37 151,187.00 34.43 23,102.81 184,441.77

FUNCTION 2162 TOTAL OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY 28,440.00 315,115.20 181,649.00 173.47 40,701.89 338,564.12

FUNCTION 2172 TOTAL PHYSICAL THERAPY 16,708.50 142,153.60 92,000.00 154.51 11,543.62 97,868.80

FUNCTION 2182 TOTAL VISUALLY IMPAIRED/VISION SVCS 2,260.00 10,185.54 12,500.00 81.48 852.99 9,123.22

FUNCTION 2191 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS 1,470.60 80,108.62 111,377.00 71.93 5,109.18 75,550.61

FUNCTION 2211 TOTAL IMPRVMNT OF INSTRUCTION-DIRECTION 23,693.14 216,141.01 287,217.00 75.25 28,566.79 257,104.03

FUNCTION 2212 TOTAL INSTR & CURR DEVELOPMENT SVCS 6,150.64 11,699.43 13,000.00 90.00 59.90 1,376.23

FUNCTION 2213 TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF TRAINING SVCS 11,135.82 133,543.77 117,607.00 113.55 16,144.40 183,161.88

FUNCTION 2214 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 21,912.04 187,514.99 110,026.00 170.43 24,679.28 171,326.39

FUNCTION 2222 TOTAL SCHOOL LIBRARY SERVICES 64,949.60 562,545.47 724,263.00 77.67 56,443.17 513,462.01

FUNCTION 2311 TOTAL BOARD OF EDUCATION SERVICES 10,914.00 75,806.99 83,186.00 91.13 14,332.93 107,211.39

FUNCTION 2321 TOTAL OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDENT SVCS 87,103.80 1,067,273.23 1,258,893.00 84.78 78,796.66 962,087.24

FUNCTION 2329 TOTAL OTHER EXECUTIVE ADMIN SERVICES 18,996.69 208,157.32 230,256.00 90.40 18,246.33 196,774.14

FUNCTION 2411 TOTAL OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SERVICES 174,564.64 1,728,936.22 2,006,198.00 86.18 159,539.20 1,634,113.51

FUNCTION 2491 TOTAL OTHER SUPPORT SVCS-SCHOOL ADMIN 67,148.50 641,953.64 924,825.00 69.41 50,943.20 518,864.69

FUNCTION 2511 TOTAL BUSINESS SUPPORT SVCS-DIRECTION 10,745.59 118,201.49 128,947.00 91.67 9,929.07 109,242.69
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FUNCTION 2524 TOTAL PAYROLL SERVICES 4,719.99 68,431.67 74,576.00 91.76 4,542.36 64,754.61

FUNCTION 2525 TOTAL FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING SERVICES 13,317.43 151,704.79 169,020.00 89.76 12,769.24 141,729.30

FUNCTION 2541 TOTAL OPER/MAINT OF PLANT SVCS DIRECTION 8,349.61 91,845.71 100,197.00 91.67 7,923.97 87,174.47

FUNCTION 2542 TOTAL CARE & UPKEEP OF BUILDING SVCS 279,370.10 4,198,750.85 4,585,795.00 91.56 219,520.46 3,466,391.93

FUNCTION 2546 TOTAL SECURITY SERVICES 16,989.46 157,033.59 160,150.00 98.05 12,855.91 93,762.97

FUNCTION 2552 TOTAL DIST OPER NON-DISABLED TRANSP 366,596.54 4,041,404.15 4,238,743.00 95.34 310,924.82 3,079,937.95

FUNCTION 2554 TOTAL DIST OPER DISABLED TRANSPORTATION 23,659.64 204,707.39 226,520.00 90.37 27,717.61 214,505.84

FUNCTION 2559 TOTAL ECSE TRANSPORTATION 14,022.77 144,526.41 136,341.00 106.00 12,741.44 105,883.06

FUNCTION 2561 TOTAL FOOD SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 7,810.70 85,917.70 93,731.00 91.66 7,417.19 81,589.09

FUNCTION 2562 TOTAL FOOD PREP & DISPENSING SERVICES 238,707.23 2,618,228.81 2,839,282.00 92.21 342,166.52 2,568,834.22

FUNCTION 2574 TOTAL PRINTING DUPLICATING SERVICES 730.94 21,582.29 28,769.00 75.02 1,224.10 15,073.03

FUNCTION 2633 TOTAL PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES 12,453.78 94,845.54 98,072.00 96.71 14,720.17 86,065.92

FUNCTION 2641 TOTAL STAFF SERVICES AREA DIRECTION 4,961.43 76,101.57 74,283.00 102.45 4,689.35 71,820.07

FUNCTION 2661 TOTAL DATA PROCESSING SVCS AREA DIRECTION 9,237.45 100,425.20 109,689.00 91.55 10,145.05 111,595.55

FUNCTION 2663 TOTAL PROGRAMMING SERVICES 121,864.27 1,856,848.38 1,982,599.00 93.66 89,483.52 1,742,256.85

FUNCTION 3511 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD PRGM (PAT) 21,358.47 139,489.19 159,876.00 87.25 18,085.83 129,344.53

FUNCTION 3512 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD INSTRUCTION 45,286.19 450,771.02 590,292.00 76.36 49,923.82 432,460.92

FUNCTION 3611 TOTAL HOMELESS/DISADVANTAGED STUDENTS 0.00 278.07 2,000.00 13.90 0.00 438.48

FUNCTION 3812 TOTAL AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAMS 36,262.44 221,771.95 202,583.00 109.47 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 3912 TOTAL PARENTAL INVOLVEMENT 5,479.47 17,951.64 29,749.00 60.34 1,181.52 10,984.66

FUNCTION 4021 TOTAL LAND ACQUSITION & DEVELOPMENT SVCS 0.00 200,876.45 200,877.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 4031 TOTAL ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, & LEGAL SVCS 8,606.09 96,212.20 124,099.00 77.53 0.00 0.00

FUNCTION 4051 TOTAL BLDG ACQ & CONSTRUCTION 264,524.17 5,007,173.97 9,051,207.00 55.32 0.00 3,862,295.00

FUNCTION 5111 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 2,070,000.00 2,070,000.00 100.00 0.00 1,980,267.85

FUNCTION 5122 TOTAL PRINCIPAL-LONG TERM LOANS 1,525.27 3,031.71 3,032.00 99.99 1,487.84 2,957.31

FUNCTION 5211 TOTAL INTEREST-BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 943,870.00 943,870.00 100.00 0.00 1,056,515.00

FUNCTION 5222 TOTAL INTEREST-LONG TERM LOANS 75.23 169.29 169.00 100.17 112.66 243.69

FUNCTION 5231 TOTAL INTEREST-LEASE PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 0.00 341,556.96 344,197.00 99.23 0.00 144,904.26

FUNCTION 5311 TOTAL FEES - BONDED INDEBTEDNESS 0.00 5,176.00 4,040.00 128.12 0.00 4,346.00


